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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:322
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009
SETTING UP OF TRAUMA UNITS
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals regarding setting up of trauma units in various cities including Rewa in Madhya Pradesh are pending for clearance with the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(c) the time by which such proposals are likely to be cleared by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) to (c): The Ministry of Health and Family Welfare has been implementing the scheme for establishment of Trauma Care Centres on National Highways during the 11th Five Year Plan. The scheme envisages establishment of a network of trauma care centres along the Golden Quadrilateral, North-South and East-West Corridors of the national highways.

Under the scheme, the following hospitals of Madhya Pradesh have been identified for grant of financial assistance from this Ministry for establishment of trauma care facilities as these are located on the identified corridors of the national highways.

1. Civil Hospital, Shivpuri
2. Indira Gandhi District Hospital, Seoni
3. District Hospital, Sagar
4. District Hospital, Narasimhapur
5. G.R. Medical College Hospital, Gwalior

The Medical Colleges located at Rewa, in Madhya Pradesh is not located on the Golden Quadrilateral, North-South and East-West Corridors of the national highways and as such is not covered under the scheme.
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